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NOTI .. �E 

DRAINAGE & IRRIGATION ACT 
(CHAPTER 64:03) 

With refr-rence ta the rates and additional rates assessed in respect 
of Drainag� and Irrigation Areas for the year 1983 in accordance with 
Section 46 of the Drainage and Irrigation Act Chapter 64:03. Notice is 

the Rates and additional rates for 1983 as finally hereby given that 
approved by the Vice-President Production are as follows:-

Drainage & Irrigation Area Ra'.e Rate TOTAL 
payable by payable by 

Tapalwma (Ordinary Ra·'e) 
Johanna Cecilia-Annadale 
Vergenoegen-Bonasika 
Oen Amstel 
Vreed-en-Hoop/La Jalousie Wt 
Vreed,en-Hooo/La Jalousie El 
North Klien Pouderoyen 
Cana'is Polder 
La Retrai:e 
Potosi Kamuni 
Garde,1 of Eden 
Craig 
Plaisance 
B.V. - Triumph
Bm( on-Friendship
Golden Grove-Victoria
Ann's Grove/Lancaster
Mahaica
Helena
Cane Grove
Sis'.ers
Lots 1 - 25

Gibra:ter /Cour'lan·d
Fyrish
Rose Hall 
Bloomfield-Whim 
Lancaster /Manchester 
U1vers"on/Salton 
Limlair /Kildonan 
Black Bush Po!der 
Lots 52-74 

M.anarabisi Cat:le Pasture 

Crabwood Creek 

Min'.stry of Agric'ul'ture 

Government Proorietor 

2.56 

1.54 

.94 
5.38 

1.76 

2.90 

7.94 

1.08 

4.78 

.83 

7.35 

3.13 

48.86 

59.21 

55.90 

31.94 

1.83 
3.50 

1.84 

8.26 

115.89 

.29 

13.91 

32.29 

94.14 

2.37 

2.22 

5.05 

6.53 

10.46 

4.00 
2.73 

.52 

23.06 

13.86 

8.46 

48.39 

15.82 

26.11 

71.41 

9.75 

43.06 

7.51 

66.15 

29.87 

32.58 

39.48 

37.26 

21.Z)

16.48

31.45

16.57

74.33 

77.26 

2.57

9.27

21.53 
62.76 

21.30 

19.99 

3.36 
4.36 

94.15 

35.97 

4.72 

25.62 

15.40 

9.40 

53.77 

17.58 

29.01 

79.35 

10.83 

47.84 

8.34 

73.50 

32.50 

81.44 

98.69 

93.16 

53.24 

18.31 

34.95 

18.41 

82.59 

193.15 

2.86 

23.18 

53.82 

156.90 

23.67 

22.21 

8.41 

10.89 

104.61 

39.97 

2.73 

5.24 

J. S. L. Browman, 

Permanent Secretary. 
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